Adobe Inn

624-3933

Bernardus Lodge & Spa 658-3400

Briarwood Inn

626-9056

BW Carmel's Townhouse |624-1261

Big Sur Lodge

Big Sur River Inn
Candlelight Inn
Carmel Bay View Inn
Carmel Cottage Inn
Carmel Country Inn
Carmel Garden Inn
Carmel Fireplace Inn
Carmel Inn & Suites
Carmel Lodge

Carmel Mission Inn
Carmel Oaks Inn
Carmel River Inn
Carmel Valley Lodge
Carmel Valley Ranch
Carriage House Inn
Casa de Carmel
Coachman's Inn
Colonial Terrace
Comfort Inn

Cypress Inn
Edgemere Cottages
Forest Lodge

Green Lantern Inn
Hofsas House
Homestead Inn

667-3100
667-2700
624-6451
624-1831
392-5725
625-3263
624-6926
866-626-1171
624-1900
221-0877

800-348-9090
624-5547
624-1575
659-2261
855-687-7262
625-2585
624-6046
624-6421
624-2741
622-7090
624-3871
624-4501
624-7372
624-4392
624-2745
624-4119

Horizon Inn/Ocean View L 624 5327

Hotel Carmel

624-9800

Hyatt Carmel Highlands In 620-1234

Waiving cancellation fees

Restaurant Offering to-go or room service only. Locals can call for
takeout. Spa and fitness room Closed.

They will waive the cancellation fee base on reason

Waiving cancellation fees

Café closed. Retail store open from 9:00-5:00.

Burrito Bar and store will be Open. Restaurant and Inn are Closed.

24 hrs

48 hrs - from 3rd party sites fee is waived if from a quarantined state.

No New Reservations are being taken

More flexible with cancellation fee

Waiving cancellation fees

Cancellation fees waived if due to quarantines.

48 hrs - No breakfast offered due to coronavirus

48 hrs

of the local restaurants and they're just across the street from
Safeway and CVC for any emergency needs. Being Flexible,
Restaurant and Bar Closed

No Closed until 4/8

Yes

Yes Office is Open Every Other Day with Fireplace
Yes

No, Closed until April 30

No

No Closing until 5/18

Yes

No, Closing until end of April

No

Yes

Yes Every Other Day with/Briarwood Inn
Yes, Until the end of March at minimum
No, guest will be sent to Tradewinds

Yes - Still taking reservations and still accepting n

Cancellation fees may apply based on the way the reservation was boc Yes

Cancellation policy flexible (Has been closed since Monday)

No Reopen April 3

Cancellation Policy is flexible Not serving breakfast. Pool & Hot Tub Clo Yes

All operations closing tomorrow

24 hrs

Cancellation fees waived if due to quarantine oriliness.
48 hrs

24 hrs

Waiving cancellation fees

Not taking reservations, only open for Shelter no breakfast or dinner service
Cancellation policy still in effect

Closed

Closed

Waiving cancellation fees

Waiving cancellation fees

24 hrs If by 3:00 pm day before reservation there is no fees, after 3:00

La Playa guests will be sent to Hotel Carmel
Waiving cancellation fees - Take out & room service only

No

No

No, Closed until April 3
No Closed until 4/30
No Closed until 4/16
Yes

No Closed until 4/8
Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes



Hyatt Regency Monterey 372-1234

L'Auberge 624-8578
Lamplighter Inn 624-7372
Lincoln Green Inn 626-4006
La Playa Hotel 624-6476
Lobos Lodge 624-3874

Mission Ranch

Monte Verde Inn 624-6046
Munras Inn 646-9696
Normandy Inn 624-3825
Pine Inn 624-3851
Quail Lodge & Spa 620-8866

Saddle Mountain Ranch 624-1617
Sandpiper Inn 624-6433
Sea View Inn Carmel 624-8778
Stonepine Estate & Reso1659-2245

Svendsgaards's Inn 624-1511
Tally Ho Inn 624-2232
The Getaway 624-3864
The Hideaway 625-5222

The Lodge at Pebble Bec 800-654-9300

Tickle Pink Inn 800-635-4774
Tradewinds Carmel 624-2776
Vagabond's House Inn  624-7738
Ventana Big Sur 667-2331
Wayside Inn 624-5336

800-538-8221

Waiving cancellation fees and Room Service Fees - Spa & restaurant C Yes

Waiving cancellation fees for guests with a reservation
24 hrs

All guests will go to Hotel Carmel, Restaurant and bar closed

Exceptions made for quarantine/illness. No new Reservations being
made. Tennis & Fitness closed, restaurant takeout only
Cancellation fees waived if due to quarantine or illness.

48 hrs

Waiving cancellation fees for guests with a reservation

Waiving cancellation fees - Il Forniao Closed

Waiving cancellation fees - Edgar's Restaurant and Golf Closed

No Closed until 4/8

Yes

Yes

No Hotel Guest will be sent to Hotel Carmel
No, Closed until further notice

Yes - Closing 4/1-4/15 TBD

No, Closed until April 3

Yes

Yes Will call if closing

Yes, starting Monday they will take reservations fc
No

Offering luxery cabins and tents as well as RV and drive-up tent campir Yes

Closed

Social Distancing practiced in Dining Room

24 hrs

Closed

Waiving cancellation fees - No breakfast being served.
Waiving cancellation fees -No breakfast being served

No, Closing for 1 month

Yes

No

No - Closed until further notice
Yes

Yes

will review case by case- All Restaurant Dining rooms closed - takeout ¢ No

24hrs - Extending Off Season Rate Daily until May

48 hrs - Fees waived if due to quarantine orillness

Waiving cancellation fees

Closing Hotel, Spa, Restaurants & Glamping 3/19 for 2 Weeks
24 hr

Yes

Yes - Taking Carmel Lodge guests
No, Closing until 4/15

No, Closing until 5/16/2020

Yes



TASTING ROOM

Albatross Ridge
Bernardus Winery
Blair Estate Artisan Wines

Dawn's Dream Winery

DeTierra Vineyards

Folktale Winery & Vineyards
Galante Vineyards

Hahn Family Wines

Holman Ranch Tasting Room
Manzoni Cellars

PHONE NUMBER

293-8896
659-1900
625-9463

659-2649

594-0851

293-7500
624-3800
250-7937
601-8761
620-6541

NEW POLICY

Free ground shipping in continental US when ordering 6 bottles or more. Use Prom
Code: STAYHEALTHY through the end of March. Gift Cards are available on-line with a
20% discount so you can enjoy Albatross Ridge in the future. Everyone is welcome to
their Wine-Down Happy Hour! Presented live by winemaker, Garrett Bowlus and
sommelier, Jon Karlo, via Zoom. They will taste through the wines with you, do a live
Q&A and give updates on the vineyard and winemaking happenings. Hosted each
Sunday in April at 5:00 pm (PST).

On line orders only at this time.

Join us Dawn's Dream and Galante, Mondays through Thursdays from 1-2pm
PST for a more informative and small group experience and then again on
Fridays for our weekly themed HAPPY HOUR PARTIES at 4pm PST. These
parties will be hosted by a combo of Dawn's Dream staff!*The ZOOM link will
be the same for ALL Virtual Tasting Room Hours Mon-Thurs*CLICK
HERE!FRIDAY HAPPY HOURS USE A DIFFERENT ZOOM LINK - CLICK HERE ON
FRIDAYS!

Shelter in Style Wine Sale! Now is the perfect time to stock up on your favorite wines,
40% Off on All Wines, $150/Case on Vindegard Chardonnay, Free Shipping, Free Local
Delivery, Curbside Pickup (Saturdays & Sundays - Noon -4PM)Shop Online

at www.DeTierra.com, Use Code: MYWINE2020 at checkout

Open for curbside pick-up and $1 shippping nation wide. And yes, they have
food to go! Please go to their website or Facebook page to see what's
available today! https://folktalewinery.com/ New Take & Bake: Spinach &
Ricotta Gnocchi! With fresh ricotta made here at Folktale, this meal is ready to
pop in your oven to enjoy at home. Vegetarian and feeds 5-6 hungry folks! Give
us a call at 831-293-7502, snag a bottle of wine, and enjoy your #ShelterinStyle
Same as Dawn's Dream

Buy 3 Bottles, Shipping Included



Mcintyre Vineyards

Scheid Vineyards
Shale Canyon Wines
Silvestri Vineyards

Talbott Vineyards
Taste Morgan

626-6268

626-9463
332-2227
625-0111

659-3500
626-3700

The Annex by Industry Outlaw 250-7471

Windy Oaks Estate Winery
Wrath Wines

574-3135
620-1909

$1 Shippingon 3 bottles or more and free local delivery t surrounding regions. Use
Code:StayHome, Virtual Wine Tasting Communities coming soon!

$1 Shippingon 6 or more bottles, Phone Orders available daily noon-5:00. 10% of all
proceeds will go to the Monterey Chapter of Meals on Wheels! Scheid Vineyards
‘Local’s’ only. Complimentary delivery plus a super special on our end of vintage 2017
Rose- buy a case get a case 50% off.

Free shipping on Case orders and 50% off shipping of 6 bottles.

Order online, they will ship orders.

Offering free shipping on 3 bottles or more. Order online, offer excludes AK &HI. A
portion of their sales will go to local charities.

On-lineorders and phoneorders 751-7777 ext. 16

1:00-5:00 Coming this Friday 4/3 Aloha Friday & Hawaiian Plate Lunch with Joonya;s
Lu'au. Order ahead: 831-250-7471 Social Distancing for another 30 Days begins today.
And thisis no April Fool’sJoke! | supposethe most recent silver lining for thisisthe
beautiful nature we are lucky to livein. In Hawaii, we say Lucky Live Hawaii - but herein
Carmel, | say we are “LUCKY LIVE MONTEREY!”

We need to keep our chins up and continue to respect the social distancing rules and
ethics.

APRIL NEWS for ANNEX, Shop Open thisweek, 12-4 PM, Wednesday 4/1, Thursday 4/2,
Friday 4/3, Saturday 4/4. Curbside Pick Up, Free Delivery, Shop Open to Public, APRIL
15th WINE CLUB Will be CURBSIDE PICK UP, FREE DELIVERY, SHOP OPEN. ** Feel freeto
OPT OUT for April if you want, just call or email** The Shop will be Closed for the next 2
weeks EXCEPT for Special Orders and Deliveries. Please comein and stock up this week.
We have over 20 different wines to choose from and specials still offered: BUY 3 Get 1
for .05, BUY5 Get 2 for .05! Please call or email anytime, | am always available for you
and truly appreciate the continued support. Be Safe, Patient & Kind. Mahalo, Ash

Online Orders and will ship free to local Monterey area customers.



TASTING ROOM OPEN WINERY OPEN

Closed Closed
Closed Closed
Closed Closed
Closed

Closed Closed
Closed Closed
Closed Closed
Closed Closed
Closed Closed

Closed Closed



Closed

Closed
Closed
Closed

Closed
Closed

Open
Closed
Closed

Closed

Closed
Closed
Closed

Closed
Closed

Closed
Closed



