Adobe Inn 624-3933	Waiving cancellation fees	No Closed until 4/8
Bernardus Lodge & Spa 658-3400	Restaurant Offering to-go or room service only. Locals can call for takeout. Spa and fitness room Closed.	Yes
Briarwood Inn 626-9056	They will waive the cancellation fee base on reason	Yes Office is Open Every Other Day with Fireplace
BW Carmel's Townhouse 624-1261	Waiving cancellation fees	Yes
Big Sur Lodge 667-3100	Café closed. Retail store open from 9:00-5:00.	No, Closed until April 30
Big Sur River Inn 667-2700	Burrito Bar and store will be Open. Restaurant and Inn are Closed.	No
Candlelight Inn 624-6451	24 hrs	No Closing until 5/18
Carmel Bay View Inn 624-1831	48 hrs - from 3rd party sites fee is waived if from a quarantined state.	Yes
Carmel Cottage Inn 392-5725	No New Reservations are being taken	No, Closing until end of April
Carmel Country Inn 625-3263	More flexible with cancellation fee	No.
-		
Carmel Garden Inn 624-6926	Waiving cancellation fees	Yes
Carmel Fireplace Inn 866-626-11	•	Yes Every Other Day with/Briarwood Inn
Carmel Inn & Suites 624-1900	48 hrs - No breakfast offered due to coronavirus	Yes, Until the end of March at minimum
Carmel Lodge 221-0877	48 hrs	No, guest will be sent to Tradewinds
	of the local restaurants and they're just across the street from	
	Safeway and CVC for any emergency needs. Being Flexible,	
Carmel Mission Inn 800-348-90		Yes - Still taking reservations and still accepting n
Carmel Oaks Inn 624-5547	Cancellation fees may apply based on the way the reservation was bo	
Carmel River Inn 624-1575	Cancellation policy flexible (Has been closed since Monday)	No Reopen April 3
Carmel Valley Lodge 659-2261	Cancellation Policy is flexible Not serving breakfast. Pool & Hot Tub Cl	o Yes
Carmel Valley Ranch 855-687-72	62 All operations closing tomorrow	No
Carriage House Inn 625-2585	24 hrs	No
Casa de Carmel 624-6046	Cancellation fees waived if due to quarantine or illness.	No, Closed until April 3
Coachman's Inn 624-6421	48 hrs	No Closed until 4/30
Colonial Terrace 624-2741	24 hrs	No Closed until 4/16
Comfort Inn 622-7090	Waiving cancellation fees	Yes
Cypress Inn 624-3871	Not taking reservations, only open for Shelter no breakfast or dinner service	No Closed until 4/8
Edgemere Cottages 624-4501	Cancellation policy still in effect	Yes
Forest Lodge 624-7372	Closed	No
Green Lantern Inn 624-4392	Closed	No
Hofsas House 624-2745	Waiving cancellation fees	Yes
Homestead Inn 624-4119	Waiving cancellation fees	No
Horizon Inn/Ocean View L 624 5327	24 hrs If by 3:00 pm day before reservation there is no fees, after 3:00) No
Hotel Carmel 624-9800	La Playa guests will be sent to Hotel Carmel	Yes
Hyatt Carmel Highlands In 620-1234	Waiving cancellation fees - Take out & room service only	Yes
,	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Hyatt Regency Monterey	372-1234	Waiving cancellation fees and Room Service Fees - Spa & restaurant C	CYes	
L'Auberge	624-8578	Waiving cancellation fees for guests with a reservation	No Closed until 4/8	
Lamplighter Inn	624-7372	24 hrs	Yes	
Lincoln Green Inn	626-4006		Yes	
La Playa Hotel	624-6476	All guests will go to Hotel Carmel, Restaurant and bar closed	No Hotel Guest will be sent to Hotel Carmel	
Lobos Lodge	624-3874		No, Closed until further notice	
		Exceptions made for quarantine/illness. No new Reservations being		
Mission Ranch	800-538-8221	made. Tennis & Fitness closed, restaurant takeout only	Yes - Closing 4/1-4/15 TBD	
Monte Verde Inn	624-6046	Cancellation fees waived if due to quarantine or illness.	No, Closed until April 3	
Munras Inn	646-9696	48 hrs	Yes	
Normandy Inn	624-3825	Waiving cancellation fees for guests with a reservation	Yes Will call if closing	
Pine Inn	624-3851	Waiving cancellation fees - II Fomiao Closed	Yes, starting Monday they will take reservations fc	
Quail Lodge & Spa	620-8866	Waiving cancellation fees - Edgar's Restaurant and Golf Closed	No	
Saddle Mountain Ranch	624-1617	Offering luxery cabins and tents as well as RV and drive-up tent campi	rYes	
Sandpiper Inn	624-6433			
Sea View Inn Carmel	624-8778	Closed	No, Closing for 1 month	
Stonepine Estate & Reso	o 659-2245	Social Distancing practiced in Dining Room	Yes	
Svendsgaards's Inn	624-1511	24 hrs	No	
Tally Ho Inn	624-2232	Closed	No - Closed until further notice	
The Getaway	624-3864	Waiving cancellation fees - No breakfast being served.	Yes	
The Hideaway	625-5222	Waiving cancellation fees -No breakfast being served	Yes	
The Lodge at Pebble Be	a 800-654-9300	will review case by case- All Restaurant Dining rooms closed - takeout c No		
Tickle Pink Inn	800-635-4774	24hrs - Extending Off Season Rate Daily until May	Yes	
Tradewinds Carmel	624-2776	48 hrs - Fees waived if due to quarantine or illness	Yes - Taking Carmel Lodge guests	
Vagabond's House Inn	624-7738	Waiving cancellation fees	No, Closing until 4/15	
Ventana Big Sur	667-2331	Closing Hotel, Spa, Restaurants & Glamping 3/19 for 2 Weeks	No, Closing until 5/16/2020	
Wayside Inn	624-5336	24 hr	Yes	

TASTING ROOM	PHONE NUMBER	NEW POLICY
Albatross Ridge Bernardus Winery Blair Estate Artisan Wines	293-8896 659-1900 625-9463	Free ground shipping in continental US when ordering 6 bottles or more. Use Prom Code: STAYHEALTHY through the end of March. Gift Cards are available on-line with a 20% discount so you can enjoy Albatross Ridge in the future. Everyone is welcome to their Wine-Down Happy Hour! Presented live by winemaker, Garrett Bowlus and sommelier, Jon Karlo, via Zoom. They will taste through the wines with you, do a live Q&A and give updates on the vineyard and winemaking happenings. Hosted each Sunday in April at 5:00 pm (PST). On line orders only at this time.
Dawn's Dream Winery	659-2649	Join us Dawn's Dream and Galante, Mondays through Thursdays from 1-2pm PST for a more informative and small group experience and then again on Fridays for our weekly themed HAPPY HOUR PARTIES at 4pm PST. These parties will be hosted by a combo of Dawn's Dream staff!*The ZOOM link will be the same for ALL Virtual Tasting Room Hours Mon-Thurs*CLICK HERE!FRIDAY HAPPY HOURS USE A DIFFERENT ZOOM LINK - CLICK HERE ON FRIDAYS!
De Tierra Vineyards	594-0851	Shelter in Style Wine Sale! Now is the perfect time to stock up on your favorite wines, 40% Off on All Wines, \$150/Case on Vindegard Chardonnay, Free Shipping, Free Local Delivery, Curbside Pickup (Saturdays & Sundays - Noon - 4PM)Shop Online at www.DeTierra.com, Use Code: MYWINE2020 at checkout
Folktale Winery & Vineyards Galante Vineyards Hahn Family Wines Holman Ranch Tasting Room Manzoni Cellars	293-7500 624-3800 250-7937 601-8761 620-6541	Open for curbside pick-up and \$1 shippping nation wide. And yes, they have food to go! Please go to their website or Facebook page to see what's available today! https://folktalewinery.com/ New Take & Bake: Spinach & Ricotta Gnocchi! With fresh ricotta made here at Folktale, this meal is ready to pop in your oven to enjoy at home. Vegetarian and feeds 5-6 hungry folks! Give us a call at 831-293-7502, snag a bottle of wine, and enjoy your #ShelterInStyle Same as Dawn's Dream Buy 3 Bottles, Shipping Included

Mcintyre Vineyards	626-6268	Code:StayHome, Virtual Wine Tasting Com
, ,		\$1 Shipping on 6 or more bottles, Phone Or proceeds will go to the Monterey Chapter of 'Local's' only. Complimentary delivery plus
Scheid Vineyards	626-9463	Rose-buy a case get a case 50% off.
Shale Canyon Wines	332-2227	Free shipping on Case orders and 50% off sh
Silvestri Vineyards	625-0111	Order online, they will ship orders.
		Offering free shipping on 3 bottles or more.
Talbott Vineyards	659-3500	portion of their sales will go to local chariti
Taste Morgan	626-3700	On-line orders and phone orders 751-7777
		And this is no April Fool's Joke! I suppose the beautiful nature we are lucky to live in. In Formel, I say we are "LUCKY LIVE MONTERED We need to keep our chins up and continue ethics. APRIL NEWS for ANNEX, Shop Open this we Friday 4/3, Saturday 4/4. Curbside Pick Up 15th WINE CLUB Will be CURBSIDE PICK UP OPT OUT for April if you want, just call or enweeks EXCEPT for Special Orders and Delive We have over 20 different wines to choose the same property of the same property.
The Annex by Industry Outlaw	250-7471	for .05, BUY 5 Get 2 for .05! Please call or e and truly appreciate the continued support
Windy Oaks Estate Winery	574-3135	and trany appreciate the continued support
Wrath Wines	620-1909	Online Orders and will ship free to local Mo
		

\$1 Shipping on 3 bottles or more and free local delivery t surrounding regions. Use nmunities coming soon!

Orders available daily noon-5:00. 10% of all of Meals on Wheels! Scheid Vineyards us a super special on our end of vintage 2017

shipping of 6 bottles.

e. Order online, offer excludes AK & HI. A ties.

7 ext. 16

iday & Hawaiian Plate Lunch with Joonya;s Distancing for another 30 Days begins today. the most recent silver lining for this is the Hawaii, we say Lucky Live Hawaii - but here in

e to respect the social distancing rules and

veek, 12-4 PM, Wednesday 4/1, Thursday 4/2, p, Free Delivery, Shop Open to Public, APRIL JP, FREE DELIVERY, SHOP OPEN. ** Feel free to email** The Shop will be Closed for the next 2 reries. Please come in and stock up this week. e from and specials still offered: BUY 3 Get 1 email anytime, I am always available for you rt. Be Safe, Patient & Kind. Mahalo, Ash

onterey area customers.

TASTING ROOM OPEN WINERY OPEN

Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed

Closed

Closed Closed

Closed Closed
Closed Closed
Closed Closed
Closed Closed
Closed Closed
Closed

Closed Closed

Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed

Closed Closed Closed

Open

Closed Closed Closed